Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Amans, Brandon Dean

Awonohopay, Tyrone Sean

Benolken, Christopher Mark

Benson, Kenneth Steven

Collins, Joseph Lee
Donnelly, Brian Marvin

Hamlet, Seth Gregory

Hauck, Richard Gale
Hawkins, Joshua David

Hickman, Jarrod Samual

Kent, Jon Wyatt

King, Brandon Michael

Larrea, Edwin B

Longseth, Ryan Alexander

Lovett, Alexander Forrest

Mitchell, Rashun Lavelle

Murphy, Joseph Jeremiah

Persen, Evan Yeong Seok

Reynolds, I.eah Marie

Gender

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

1984

1986
1980

1978

1983

1951
1992

1986
1982
1995

1984

1990

1982

1996

1996

1988
1996

1987

1984

40

38
44

45

40

72
32

37
41
28

39

33

42

28

27

35
27

37

39

Date In

5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/15/2024

5/20/2024

5/14/2024

5/15/2024
5/20/2024

5/14/2024
5/18/2024
5/19/2024

5/16/2024

5/20/2024

5/20/2024

5/14/2024

5/16/2024

5/20/2024
5/17/2024

5/14/2024

5/15/2024

Release
Date

8/7/2024

6/24/2024

9/10/2024

10/19/2024

Charges

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5STH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

POSSESS MORE THAN ONE DRIVER'S LICENSE -
2ND OFFENSE IN 3 YEARS

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
TRESPASS TO A DWELLING OR LAND
WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION



Ronnestrand, Carey Ann

Sanchez, Dilan

Vangilder, Brooke Jean

Wallace, Brice Allen

Wulf, Douglas William

Zachman, Steven John

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 25
Female: 3
Male: 22

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

1973
2001

1994

1987

1960
1976

50
22

29

36

64
48

5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/17/2024

5/15/2024

5/14/2024
5/17/2024

6/1/2024

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC



