## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Amans, Brandon Dean	Male	1984	40	5/14/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Awonohopay, Tyrone Sean	Male	1986	38	5/14/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Benolken, Christopher Mark	Male	1980	44	5/15/2024		POSSESS MORE THAN ONE DRIVER'S LICENSE - 2ND OFFENSE IN 3 YEARS
Benson, Kenneth Steven	Male	1978	45	5/20/2024	8/7/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE
Collins, Joseph Lee	Male	1983	40	5/14/2024	6/24/2024	PROBATION VIOLATION
Donnelly, Brian Marvin	Male	1951	72	5/15/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Hamlet, Seth Gregory	Male	1992	32	5/20/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Hauck, Richard Gale	Male	1986	37	5/14/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hawkins, Joshua David	Male	1982	41	5/18/2024		WARRANT OFFENSE
Hickman, Jarrod Samual	Male	1995	28	5/19/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WARRANT OFFENSE
Kent, Jon Wyatt	Male	1984	39	5/16/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
King, Brandon Michael	Male	1990	33	5/20/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESSION OF THC
<u>Larrea</u> , <u>Edwin B</u>	Male	1982	42	5/20/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Longseth, Ryan Alexander	Male	1996	28	5/14/2024	9/10/2024	PROBATION VIOLATION TRESPASS TO A DWELLING OR LAND WARRANT OFFENSE
Lovett, Alexander Forrest	Male	1996	27	5/16/2024	10/19/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Mitchell, Rashun Lavelle	Male	1988	35	5/20/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Murphy, Joseph Jeremiah	Male	1996	27	5/17/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Persen, Evan Yeong Seok	Male	1987	37	5/14/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Reynolds, Leah Marie	Female	1984	39	5/15/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION

Ronnestrand, Carey	<u>/ Ann</u>	Female	1973	50	5/14/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Sanchez, Dilan		Male	2001	22	5/14/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Vangilder, Brooke	<u>Jean</u>	Female	1994	29	5/17/2024	6/1/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Wallace, Brice Alle	<u>n</u>	Male	1987	36	5/15/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Wulf, Douglas Will	<u>iam</u>	Male	1960	64	5/14/2024		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Zachman, Steven Jo	<u>ohn</u>	Male	1976	48	5/17/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Bookings in the	e Last 7 Days						
Total: Female: Male:	25 3 22						